Rice Lake Area Association 2022 Annual Meeting Notice Tuesday, May 3rd, 7pm

The RLAA Board of Directors will conduct our 2022 RLAA Annual Meeting in person this year at the Cambria Suites motel at 9655 Grove Circle North in Maple Grove (http://www.cambriasuites.com/hotel-maple_grove-minnesota-MN088#listpos1). Due to residual Covid-19 concerns, we will be limiting capacity to 50%. Therefore, we will accept the first 25 residences (maximum 50 individuals) who RSVP back to us at RiceLakeAssoc@comcast.net to confirm your intent to attend. We will be offering water as a beverage but no pizza this year. You are welcome to order from the hotel bar if you prefer.

We are now offering two (2) different methods for paying your RLAA dues:

- 1. By check via US Mail to Rice Lake Area Association, Attn: Treasurer Michael Thiede, 14038 95th Ave North, Maple Grove, MN 55369. Please return a completed copy of this form (page 1 only) when sending in a paper check.
 - a. Paper checks should be made out to "RLAA".
- 2. Via PayPal using your own PayPal account at: https://www.paypal.com/us/signin. Please make your PayPal payment to the e-mail address of RiceLakeAssoc@comcast.net.

Please remember that the boat ramp is now secured with a keypad access system and is only available to those shoreline residents who have paid their 2022 RLAA dues and received a private access code.

I would like to pay my annual membership dues to the Rice Lake Area Association.
Name
Street Address
E-mail Address
Primary Phone
Membership Classification:
Lake/Creek access \$100 Lake/Creek View \$60 Friends of Rice Lake \$25 Other
Checks should be made out to "RLAA" and mailed to:
Rice Lake Area Association
Attn: Treasurer Michael Thiede
14038 95 th Ave North
Maple Grove, MN 55369
Our website is www.ricelakemn.com . Our e-mail address is ricelakeassoc@comcast.net . For more info about RLAA, contact us by e-mail or contact our treasurer, Mike Thiede, at (763) 656-3978.
Visit us on Facebook Groups at Rice Lake Area Association:
https://www.facebook.com/groups/225848165486736/?ref=bookmarks
If you are interested in serving on the Board of Directors, please check here

Rice Lake Area Association Board of Directors

Name/Address	Title	Term Expires
Rick Stulac 13870 95th Avenue North Maple Grove 55369	Director	2023
George Schneider 14000 92 nd Place N. Maple Grove 55369	Secretary	2022
Scott Roeglin 14074 95th Ave North Maple Grove, MN 55369	Director	2024
Luke Johnson 8640 Quarles Road N. Maple Grove, MN 55311	Director	2023
Mark Ellingson 14170 87th Avenue North Maple Grove, MN 55369	Director	2023
Jeremy Coenen 8608 Quarles Road N. Maple Grove, MN 55311	Vice President	2024
Michael Thiede 14038 95th Avenue North Maple Grove, MN 55369	Treasurer	2024
Curt Putland 9493 Dallas Lane North Maple Grove, MN 55369	Director	2023
Nick Mannel 15059 91st Ave N Maple Grove, MN 55369	Director	2024
Hente Braam 9409 Dallas Lane North Maple Grove, MN 55369	President	2022

NOTE: You may contact the Board of Directors via our website e-mail address of RiceLakeAssoc@comcast.net.